

Prairie Spirit Teachers' Association Student Scholarship Application Form

*Please print				
Name:				
Date:	Phone Number:			
School :	Email:			
Home mailing address				
Name and location of the post-secondary institution you will attend:				
Name of the course or program of study in which you were accepted:				
I have applied for a Bachelor of Education program and wish to be considered for the Cindy Clarke				
Memorial Scholarship.				

The Prairie Spirit Teachers' Association is pleased to award four scholarships of \$1000.00 each to Prairie Spirit School Division students graduating in 2024 who are enrolled in a post-secondary institution. Three scholarships will be awarded to Prairie Spirit students graduating in 2024 who have enrolled in any post-secondary institution and one Prairie Spirit student enrolled in a Bachelor of Education program in 2024 will be awarded the Cindy Clarke Memorial Scholarship.

Prairie Spirit teachers value lifelong learning and the positive impact lifelong learners have on their communities. Successful applicants will demonstrate significant academic growth and a commitment to supporting and sharing learning within their community.

Successful candidates will demonstrate growth in one or more of the following areas:

- academic growth
- overcoming adversity
- engaged citizenship
- cultural revitalization, for example: Truth and Reconciliation, additional language learning, land-based learning, art and music as a form of cultural expression, value of cultural traditions and spirituality

Personal Reflection

Applicants must include a personal reflection which could be in written or video form. Personal reflections may include photos, artifacts, artwork, handcrafts and should include a description or explanation for why the item was included.

Letters of Reference

Applicants should submit letters of reference from two or more of the following:

- teachers or administrators
- elders or chiefs
- community leaders
- faith leaders
- coaches



Proof of Enrollment

Proof of enrollment in a post-secondary educational institution must accompany your application. If you have not received proof of enrollment before the application deadline, please forward your proof of enrollment ASAP. Funds will be released to successful applicants upon receipt of proof of enrollment.

Timeline

Application deadline:Friday, April 26, 2024Recipients notified:Monday, May 20, 2024

Applicants are encouraged to see the guidance and assistance of teachers and/or counsellors throughout the preparation of this application.

Completed applications may be sent to PSTA President, Scott Woods-Fehr via email at <u>scott.woods-fehr@spiritsd.ca</u> or by mail to:

Prairie Spirit Teachers' Association 121 Collins Street Box 809 Warman, SK SOK 4S0

Hard copy applications will be returned to the applicant's school. Applications received after **April 26, 2024** will not be eligible. Please forward proof of enrollment in a post-secondary educational institution ASAP.

Thank you for applying for the Prairie Spirit Teachers' Association Student Scholarship. If you have any questions regarding the application process, please do not hesitate to contact PSTA President, Scott Woods-Fehr via email at scott.woods-fehr@spiritsd.ca

I hereby certify the above is a correct and true statement and that the attached documentation accurately depicts my academic growth and community service.

Signature_____

Date			

Received by _____

(Signature of President)

Date_____